
1 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 20254 August 2025 - 
10 August 2025
Monday, 4 August

Wednesday, 6 August

Friday, 8 August

Tuesday, 5 August

Thursday, 7 August
Maths Essentials (A/M) - Investigation (Drummond)
Spec Methods (T) - Investigation (Ryan)

Saturday, 9 August

Sunday, 10 August



2 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 202511 August 2025 - 
17 August 2025
Monday, 11 August

Wednesday, 13 August

Friday, 15 August

Tuesday, 12 August

Thursday, 14 August

Saturday, 16 August

Sunday, 17 August



3 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 202518 August 2025 - 
24 August 2025
Monday, 18 August

Wednesday, 20 August
Beg Spanish (T/A) - Reading/Listening (Lovett)
Cont. Chinese (T/A) - Reading/Listening (Deng)
Cont. Italian (T/A) - Reading/Listening (Mickleburgh)
Cont. Spanish (T/A) - Reading/Listening (Lovett)
Dance (T/A) - Task 1 (Papa)
Religious Studies (A/T/M) - In-class task (Buchanan 
#4/Muldoon)

Friday, 22 August
Art (T/A) - Task 1 (Chase)
Cont. French (T/A) - Reading/Listening (Pajot)
Design & Textiles (A/T) - Research Oral (Spiller)
Essential English (A/M) - Responding to investigation (Barnsley)
Maths Apps (T) - Investigation (Maier)
Photography (T/A) - Task 1 (Pimm)
Religious Studies (A/T/M) - In-class task (Harrold-Carter #3)

Tuesday, 19 August
Beg Italian (T/A) - Reading/Listening (Mickleburgh)
Business Services (A/M) In class Task
Religious Studies (A/T/M) - In-class task (Blakey 
#6/Markmann/Buchanan #8)

Thursday, 21 August
Maths Apps (T) - Investigation (Roxas/Nitsche)
Maths Methods (T) - Test (All classes)
Religious Studies (A/T/M) - In-class task (Blakey 
#1/Harrold-Carter #5)

Saturday, 23 August

Sunday, 24 August



4 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
31 1 2 3
32 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
33 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
34 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
35 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

August 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 202525 August 2025 - 
31 August 2025
Monday, 25 August

Media (T/A) - Task 1 (Reynolds)

Wednesday, 27 August

Friday, 29 August
Drama (T/A) - Task 1 (Spencer)
English/Literature (T) - Orals Day 2 (Oxley/McDevitt)
Hospitality - Oral (Jones)
Sports Development (T/A) - Research Task (Olsthoorn)

Tuesday, 26 August

Thursday, 28 August
Design & Graphics (T/A) - Oral (Pimm)
English/Literature (T) Orals Day 1 
(Nott/Oxley/Kohlman/McDevitt)
Music (T/A) - Task 1 (Luck)

Saturday, 30 August

Sunday, 31 August



5 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 20251 September 2025 - 
7 September 2025
Monday, 1 September

Exercise Science (T/A) - Research task (Males)
Legal Studies (T/A) - Critical Response (Borgia & Pratt)
Sport & Rec (A) - HPE Week Proposal (Giovinazzo)

Wednesday, 3 September
Biology (T/A) - Research Task (Aboud)
Business Studies (T/A) - Critical Response (Borgia & Tillack)
Chemistry (T) - Research Task (Goss)
Cont. Spanish (T/A) - Reading/Listening (Lovett)
Sociology (T/A) - Test (Zorzi)

Friday, 5 September
Economics (T/A) - Critical Response (Borgia)
Modern History (T/A) - Critical Response (Dwyer & Markmann)

Tuesday, 2 September
Biology (T/A) - Research Task (Barry)

Thursday, 4 September
Maths Essentials (A/M) - Test (Drummond)
Sociology (T/A) - Test (Taylor)
Spec Methods (T) - Test (Ryan)

Saturday, 6 September

Sunday, 7 September



6 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 20258 September 2025 - 
14 September 2025
Monday, 8 September

Ancient History (T/A/M) - Critical Response (Dwyer)

Wednesday, 10 September
Health Science (A/T) - Research Task (Barry)
Psychology (A/T) - Test (Muldoon #1)
Specialist Maths (T) - Test (Maier)

Friday, 12 September
Maths Apps (T) - Test (Maier)
Sport & Rec (A) Part B Task 1 (Giovinazzo)

Tuesday, 9 September
Earth Science (A/T) - Research Task (Aboud)
Psychology (A/T) - Test (Zorzi)

Thursday, 11 September
Health Science (A/T) - Research Task (Johnston)
Maths Apps (T) - Test (Roxas/Nitsche) 
Maths Methods (T) - Investigation (All classes)
Physics (T) - Research Task (White)
Psychology (A/T) -Test (Muldoon #2)

Saturday, 13 September

Sunday, 14 September



7 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 202515 September 2025 - 
21 September 2025
Monday, 15 September

Wednesday, 17 September
Dance (T/A) - Task 2a (Papa)
Design & Graphics (T/A) - Task 2 (Pimm)

Friday, 19 September
Art (T/A) - Task 2 (Chase)
Cont. French (T/A) - Writing (Pajot)
Drama (T/A) - Task 2 (Spencer)
Photography (T/A) - Task 2 (Pimm)
Religious Studies (A/T) - Creative (All classes)

Tuesday, 16 September
Business Services (A/M) Portfolio
Design & Textiles (A/T) - Design Concept (Spiller)

Thursday, 18 September
Dance (T/A) - Task 2b (Papa)
Hospitality (A) - Design Task 2 (Jones)
Maths Essentials (A/M) - Quiz (Drummond)

Saturday, 20 September

Sunday, 21 September



8 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 202522 September 2025 - 
28 September 2025
Monday, 22 September

English/Literature (T) -  Creating task (All classes)
Essential English (A/M) - Creating task (Barnsley)

Wednesday, 24 September
Beg Spanish (T/A) - Writing (Lovett)
Cont. Chinese (T/A) - Writing (Deng)
Cont. Italian (T/A) - Writing (Mickleburgh)
Cont. Spanish (T/A) - Writing (Lovett)
English (T) - in-class rationale (Oxley/Nott)
Sociology (T/A) - Case study (Zorzi)

Friday, 26 September

Tuesday, 23 September
Beg Italian (T/A) - Writing (Mickleburgh)
English/Literature (T) - in-class rationale 
(McDevitt/Oxley/Kohlman)
Essential English (A/M) - in-class rationale (Barnsley)
Media (T/A) - Task 2 (Reynolds)

Thursday, 25 September
Music (T/A) - Task 2 (Luck)
Sociology (T/A) - Case study (Taylor)

Saturday, 27 September

Sunday, 28 September



9 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
36 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
37 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
38 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
39 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
40 29 30

September 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 202529 September 2025 - 
5 October 2025
Monday, 29 September

Wednesday, 1 October

Friday, 3 October

Tuesday, 30 September

Thursday, 2 October

Saturday, 4 October

Sunday, 5 October



10 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

44 1 2
45 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
46 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
47 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
48 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 20256 October 2025 - 
12 October 2025
Monday, 6 October

Wednesday, 8 October

Friday, 10 October

Tuesday, 7 October

Thursday, 9 October

Saturday, 11 October

Sunday, 12 October



11 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

44 1 2
45 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
46 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
47 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
48 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 202513 October 2025 - 
19 October 2025
Monday, 13 October

Wednesday, 15 October
Psychology (A/T) - Case Study (Muldoon #1)

Friday, 17 October
Sports Development (T/A) - Investigation (Olsthoorn)

Tuesday, 14 October
Psychology (A/T) - Case Study (Zorzi)

Thursday, 16 October
Psychology (A/T) - Case Study (Muldoon #2)

Saturday, 18 October

Sunday, 19 October



12 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

44 1 2
45 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
46 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
47 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
48 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 202520 October 2025 - 
26 October 2025
Monday, 20 October

Wednesday, 22 October

Friday, 24 October
Biology (T/A) - Exp Investigation (All classes)
Maths Apps (T) - Test (Maier)

Tuesday, 21 October

Thursday, 23 October
Economics (T/A) - Doc Study (Borgia)
Maths Apps (T) - Test (Roxas/Nitsche)
Maths Essentials (A/M) - Quiz (Drummond)
Maths Methods (T) - Test (All classes)
Music (T/A) - Task 3A (Luck)
Spec Methods (T) - Test (Ryan)

Saturday, 25 October

Sunday, 26 October



13 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
40 1 2 3 4 5
41 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
42 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
43 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
44 27 28 29 30 31

October 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

44 1 2
45 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
46 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
47 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
48 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 202527 October 2025 - 
2 November 2025
Monday, 27 October

Wednesday, 29 October
Ancient History (T/A) - Doc Study (Dwyer #2)
Business Studies (T/A) - Doc Study (Tillack)
Exercise Science (T/A) - Investigation (Males)
Legal Studies (T/A) - Doc Study (Pratt)

Friday, 31 October
Earth Science (A/T) - Exp Investigation (Aboud)
Health Science (A/T) - Exp Investigation (All classes)
Physics (T) - Exp Investigation (White)
Sport & Rec (A) - Venue proposal (Giovinazzo)

Tuesday, 28 October
Ancient History (T/A) - Doc Study (Dwyer #1)
Business Studies (T/A) - Doc Study (Borgia)
Chemistry (T) - Exp Investigation (Goss)
Modern History (T/A) - Doc Study (Markmann)

Thursday, 30 October
Legal Studies (T/A) - Doc Study (Borgia)
Modern History (T/A) - Doc Study (Dwyer)

Saturday, 1 November

Sunday, 2 November



14 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
44 1 2
45 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
46 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
47 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
48 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

49 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
50 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
51 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
52 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
1 29 30 31

December 20253 November 2025 - 
9 November 2025
Monday, 3 November

Wednesday, 5 November
Dance (T/A) - Task 3 (Papa)
Specialist Maths (T) - Investigation (Maier)

Friday, 7 November
Art (T/A) - Task 3 (Chase)
Drama (T/A) - Task 3 (Spencer)
Psychology (A/T) - Investigation (All Classes)

Tuesday, 4 November
Business Services (A) Test
Media (T/A) - Task 3 (Reynolds)

Thursday, 6 November
Maths Essentials (A/M) - Quiz (Drummond)
Music (T/A) - Task 3B (Luck)

Saturday, 8 November

Sunday, 9 November



15 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
44 1 2
45 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
46 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
47 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
48 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

49 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
50 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
51 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
52 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
1 29 30 31

December 202510 November 2025 - 
16 November 2025
Monday, 10 November

Sociology (T/A) - Investigation (All classes)

Wednesday, 12 November
Beg Spanish (T/A) - Inquiry/Speaking (Lovett)
Cont. Chinese (T/A) - Inquiry to Speaking (Deng)
Cont. Italian (T/A) - Inquiry/Speaking (Mickleburgh)
Cont. Spanish (T/A) - Inquiry to Speaking (Lovett)
Design & Graphics - Task 3 (Pimm)
Hospitality - Design Solution (Jones)

Friday, 14 November
Cont. French (T/A) - Inquiry/Speaking (Pajot)
Photography (T/A) - Task 3 (Pimm)

Tuesday, 11 November
Beg Italian (T/A) - Inquiry/Speaking (Mickleburgh)
Design & Textiles (A/T) - Design Solution (Spiller)
Essential English (A/M) - in-class responding task (Barnsley)

Thursday, 13 November
Sport & Rec (A) - in class task (Giovinazzo)

Saturday, 15 November

Sunday, 16 November



16 4/08/2025 11:39 AMRenee Taylor

Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
44 1 2
45 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
46 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
47 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
48 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

49 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
50 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
51 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
52 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
1 29 30 31

December 202517 November 2025 - 
23 November 2025
Monday, 17 November

Exam week

Wednesday, 19 November
Exam week

Friday, 21 November
Exam week

Tuesday, 18 November
Exam week

Thursday, 20 November
Exam week

Saturday, 22 November

Sunday, 23 November
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Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su
44 1 2
45 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
46 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
47 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
48 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

November 2025
Mo TuWe Th Fr Sa Su

49 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
50 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
51 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
52 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
1 29 30 31

December 202524 November 2025 - 
30 November 2025
Monday, 24 November

Wednesday, 26 November

Friday, 28 November

Tuesday, 25 November

Thursday, 27 November

Saturday, 29 November

Sunday, 30 November


